

# Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Protection Cabinet Kentucky Horse Racing Commission

Andy Beshear, Governor

Kerry B. Harvey, Secretary

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Sherelle Roberts-Pierre 502-782-0762 Sherelle.roberts@ky.gov

## **Kentucky Horse Racing Commission Meets Friday**

**Frankfort, Ky.** (March 18, 2021) – The Kentucky Horse Racing Commission meets at 2 p.m. on Friday, March 19, 2021. Pursuant to Executive Order 2020-215, the public will not be able to attend the meeting but can view it through the agency's YouTube page at this link: <a href="https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCC5uxWVUw0YAr6csnMSux7g?view">https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCC5uxWVUw0YAr6csnMSux7g?view</a> as=subscriber

The agenda follows:

#### I. Call to Order and Roll Call

#### II. New Business

- 1. Churchill Downs Racetrack, LLC Request to Offer New Entertaining Game Themes and Pari-Mutuel Pools and System Components
- 2. Kentucky Downs, LLC Request to Offer New Entertaining Game Themes and Pari-Mutuel Pools
- 3. KRM Wagering, LLC Request to Offer New Entertaining Game Themes and Pari-Mutuel Pools
- **4.** Proposed Classification Process for Historical Horse Racing Administrative Requests

### III. Adjournment

###